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 SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (2023-2024) 
 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of 
the 
Member 

Designation in 
SMC 

Contact No. Email_Id Occupation & 
Office Address 

1 Mr. Viraj 
Dhankude 

Chairman 7276207474 virajdhankude1@gmail.com Secretary, SBSS 
School,Baner,Pune 

2 Mrs. 
Rekha Kale 

Secretary 

(AEMS 

Principal) 

8788768502 rekhakale1@gmail.com Principal, AEMS 
School, 
Baner, Pune 

3 Mr. 
Sandeep 
Pashankar 

Member 
(Parent 
Representative) 

9822002021 pashankars@gmail.com Service 

4 Mrs. 
Medha 
Chandere 

Member 
(Parent 
Representative) 

9823397870 medha.chandere@gmail.com Service 

5 Mrs. 
Radhika 
Bansal 

Member 
(Teacher 
Representative) 

77670088484 aemsradhika@gmail.com Coordinator 
AEMS school, Baner, 
Pune 

6 Mrs. Priti 
Borse 

Member 
(Teacher 
Representative) 

8055712656 aemspriti@gmail.com Science HOD 
AEMS school, Baner, 
Pune 

7 Mrs. Priya 
Nichal 

Member 
Teacher 
Representative 
(other school) 

8380067881 siya.pals@gmail.com Teacher 

Vibgyor High 

School 

Balewadi, Pune 

8 Mrs. Shital 
Bhavsar 

Member 
Teacher 
Representative 
(other school) 

9922926310 shital.bhavsar@globalindianschool.org Teacher GIIS 

School, 

Mhalunge, 

Pune 

9 Mr. 
Sudhanshu 
Nayak 

Member 

(other school) 

9765031415 sudhanshussn@gmail.com  
principal.talegaon@podar.org 

Principal Potdar 

International, 

Talegaon,School, 
Pune 

10 Mrs. 
Ramaya 

Member 

(other school) 

9130209389 ramayarajabalakumar@gmail.com Principal 
HVIS School 

Pune 

11 Mrs. 
Sushma 
Bhosale 

Member 
(Management 
Representative) 

8605735558 sushma3615@gmail.com Director, AEMS 
School 

12 Mr. 
Bhausaheb 
Kurkute 

Member 9922716394 kurkute.bhausaheb@gmail.com Educationist 
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13 Adv.Kirti 
Kolhatkar 

Member 9822391011 kirti.kolhatkar@gmail.com Legal Adviser 

 

 

Place: Baner, Pune     Principal:  
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